
SUNYIT (5-16, 1-8 SUNYAC) -vs- # 29 Brockport (17-9, 7-4 SUNYAC)
4/21/2007 at Brockport, NY (Clark Whited Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. ROWLAND (1-0)
Loss: Dean Williams (1-4)
HBP: Dean Williams, S. ROWLAND
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Salamoni First: Ed Murphy 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 2 hours   Attendance: 125   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SUNYIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
Brockport 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 4 5 0

SUNYIT 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jay Thomas cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jason Vick c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Vinny Brescia lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luis Gonzalez dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ben Bushey 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Justin Marsden 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Dan Mende ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ian Hobbs rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Chad Zimmer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dean Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Culver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 0 6 0 1 6 8

2B: Dan Mende (1)
SB: Jason Vick (1)
HBP: Jason Vick (1)
E: Ian Hobbs (1)
DP: 1

Brockport 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. AVERY cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. NICHOLSON dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
T. WILSON ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. SHALLO 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. ROSE lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
R. MAXWELL 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. BEACH rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
M. CARUANA c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. MORLOCK 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. ROWLAND p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 4 1 5 4

2B: B. NICHOLSON (1); T. WILSON (1)
SH: M. AVERY (1); M. MORLOCK (1)
SB: B. NICHOLSON (1); T. WILSON (1)
HBP: J. ROSE (1); M. CARUANA (1)

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dean Williams (L, 1-4) 7.1 5 4 3 0 5 2 0 2 0 25 29 7 9 –
Jason Culver 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 –
Totals 5 4 3 1 5 2 0 2 0 27 32 9 9

Brockport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. ROWLAND (W, 1-0) 9.0 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 33 35 15 6 –
Totals 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 33 35 15 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 1st ITB BRO
J. Thomas flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Vick hit by pitch. 0 0
J. Vick stole second. 0 0
V. Brescia struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Gonzalez grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Brockport - Bottom of 1st ITB BRO
M. AVERY reached on an error by rf, advanced to second. 0 0
B. NICHOLSON singled to right field; M. AVERY advanced to third. 0 0
B. NICHOLSON stole second. 0 0
T. WILSON doubled, 2 RBI; B. NICHOLSON scored; M. AVERY scored, unearned. 0 2
A. SHALLO struck out swinging. 0 2
T. WILSON stole third. 0 2
J. ROSE singled to right field, RBI; T. WILSON scored. 0 3
J. ROSE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
R. MAXWELL grounded out to ss; J. ROSE advanced to third. 0 3
M. BEACH struck out swinging. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 2nd ITB BRO
B. Bushey singled to center field. 0 3
J. Marsden fouled out to 1b. 0 3
D. Mende flied out to cf. 0 3
I. Hobbs flied out to cf. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 2nd ITB BRO
M. CARUANA grounded out to 2b. 0 3
M. MORLOCK popped up to ss. 0 3
M. AVERY grounded out to 2b. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 3rd ITB BRO
C. Zimmer popped up to 1b. 0 3
J. Thomas flied out to rf. 0 3
J. Vick flied out to cf. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 3rd ITB BRO
B. NICHOLSON grounded out to 2b. 0 3
T. WILSON popped up to 2b. 0 3
A. SHALLO grounded out to 2b. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 4th ITB BRO
V. Brescia flied out to lf. 0 3
L. Gonzalez singled to left field. 0 3
B. Bushey struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Marsden struck out looking. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 4th ITB BRO
J. ROSE hit by pitch. 0 3
R. MAXWELL hit into double play 2b to 1b; J. ROSE out on the play. 0 3
M. BEACH struck out swinging. 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

SUNYIT - Top of 5th ITB BRO
D. Mende flied out to cf. 0 3
I. Hobbs singled to center field. 0 3
C. Zimmer struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Thomas singled to center field; I. Hobbs advanced to second. 0 3
J. Vick flied out to rf. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 5th ITB BRO
M. CARUANA hit by pitch. 0 3
M. MORLOCK grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt; M. CARUANA advanced to second. 0 3
M. CARUANA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
M. AVERY grounded out to ss. 0 3
B. NICHOLSON struck out looking. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 6th ITB BRO
V. Brescia flied out to cf. 0 3
L. Gonzalez struck out swinging. 0 3
B. Bushey walked. 0 3
J. Marsden singled down the rf line; B. Bushey advanced to third. 0 3
D. Mende reached on a fielder's choice; J. Marsden out at second ss unassisted. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 6th ITB BRO
T. WILSON lined out to 3b. 0 3
A. SHALLO flied out to cf. 0 3
J. ROSE lined out to lf. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 7th ITB BRO
I. Hobbs grounded out to ss. 0 3
C. Zimmer struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Thomas grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 7th ITB BRO
R. MAXWELL flied out to rf. 0 3
M. BEACH struck out looking. 0 3
M. CARUANA flied out to rf. 0 3

SUNYIT - Top of 8th ITB BRO
J. Vick flied out to rf. 0 3
V. Brescia grounded out to ss. 0 3
L. Gonzalez popped up to ss. 0 3

Brockport - Bottom of 8th ITB BRO
M. MORLOCK singled to shortstop. 0 3
M. AVERY grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; M. MORLOCK advanced to second. 0 3
B. NICHOLSON doubled to left center, RBI; M. MORLOCK scored. 0 4
J. Culver to p for D. Williams. 0 4
T. WILSON flied out to lf. 0 4
A. SHALLO walked. 0 4
J. ROSE flied out to cf. 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 9th ITB BRO
B. Bushey grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 4
J. Marsden lined out to lf. 0 4
D. Mende doubled to left center. 0 4
I. Hobbs flied out to rf. 0 4

Brockport - Bottom of 9th ITB BRO


